=VLA

2017 Conference Committee
Breaking Barriers, Building Bridges

President

Keith Weimer

Research Librarian for History, Politics
and Religious Studies

University of Virginia

PO Box 400109

Charlottesville, VA 22904-4109
434-924-7702 (office)
kweimer@virginia.edu

2017 Conference Committee Chair
Jennifer Resor-Whicker
Reference/Instruction Librarian
McConnell Library, Radford University
PO Box 6881

Radford, VA 24142

540-553-2550 (cell)
jrwhicker@radford.edu

Executive Director

Lisa R. Varga

Virginia Library Association
PO Box 56312

Virginia Beach, VA 23456
(757) 689-0594 (office)
vla.lisav@cox.net

Candice Benjes-Small (VLARCL
Conference Chair)

Head, Information Literacy and
Outreach

McConnell Library, Radford University
PO Box 6881

Radford, VA 24142

540-831-6801 (office)
cbsmall@radford.edu

Sean C. Bilby (Local Arrangements)
Support Services Manager

Norfolk Public Library

1155 Pineridge Road

Norfolk, VA 23502-2043
757-664-7328 ext. 311 (office)
757-803-3813 (cell)
Sean.Bilby@norfolk.gov

Melinda Brown

Churchland Branch Library Manager
Portsmouth Public Library

4934 High Street West

Portsmouth, VA 23703
757-686-2538 Ext. 6639 (office)
757-268-2023 (cell)

757-686-2537 (fax)
Melinda.brown@portsmouthva.gov

Katelyn Tucker Burton

Reference & Instruction Librarian
Virginia Western Community College
Roanoke, VA

540-857-6439 (office)
kburton@virginiawestern.edu

Nan B. Carmack, Ed.D.

Library Director

Campbell Co Public Library System
PO Box 310

684 Village Hwy.

Rustburg, VA 24588
434-332-9658 (office)
nbcarmack@co.campbell.va.us




=VLA

2017 Conference Committee
Breaking Barriers, Building Bridges

Kathy Clevenger (Presenter Coordinator)
Circulation/Volunteer Coordinator
Culpeper County Public Library

271 Southgate Shopping Center
Culpeper, VA 22701

540-825-8691 (office)

540-219-9289 (cell)
kclevenger@cclva.org

Bill Edwards-Bodmer (NMRT Conference
Chair)

Information Technology Trainer

Slover Library

Norfolk, VA

757-620-5193

bebodmer@gmail.com

Sue Erickson

Director of Hofheimer Library
Virginia Wesleyan College
1584 Wesleyan Drive

Norfolk VA 23502
757-455-3220 (office)
serickson@vwc.edu

Catherine Hall

Branch Manager, Ashburn
Loudoun County Public Library
43316 Hay Road

Ashburn, Virginia 20147
703.737.8113 (office)
571.258.9948 (work cell)
catherine.hall@loudoun.gov

Kareemah Hamdan

Library Manager

Varina Area Library, Henrico County
Public Library

804-677-3707 (cell)

804-501-1981 (office)
kareemahhamdan@hotmail.com

Jessica Hartley

Library Director

Poquoson Public Library

500 City Hall Avenue

Poquoson, VA 23662
757-868-3066 (office)
Jessica.Hartley@poguoson-va.gov

Kimberly B. Knight,

Branch Manager, DC Public Library
Palisades Branch

202-306-4452 (work cell)
703-577-3785 (best contact)
kimberlybknight@gmail.com
kimberly.knight@dc.gov

Joy Mclntire

Branch Manager

Central Rappahannock Regional Library
England Run Branch

806 Lyons Blvd.

Fredericksburg, VA 22406
540-899-1703 (branch)

540-538-3193 (cell)
joy.mcintire@crrl.org




=VLA

2017 Conference Committee
Breaking Barriers, Building Bridges

Lucy Rush

Education Reference Librarian
Old Dominion University
Norfolk, VA

757-667-9909 (cell)
757-683-5909 (office)
lrush@odu.edu

Bonnie Shaw (Local Arrangements)
Norfolk Public Library — Slover Branch
235 E. Plume St.

Norfolk, VA 23510
Libralibrarian13@gmail.com

Victoria Strickland-Cordial

Director, Chesapeake Public Library
System

298 Cedar Rd.

Chesapeake, VA 23322
757-410-7102 (office)
vcordial@infopeake.org

Kelly R. Straub (Local Arrangements)
Public Relations Specialist

Norfolk Public Library

1155 Pineridge Road

Norfolk, VA 23502

757-664-7328 ext. 340 (office)
757-618-3785 (cell)

Cori Strickler (Volunteer Coordinator)
Learning Services Librarian
Bridgewater College

540-828-5415 (office)

540-746-3516 (cell)
cstrickl@bridgewater.edu

Jennifer Sutter

Youth Services Supervisor
Haymarket Gainesville Community
Library

Prince William Public Library System
14870 Lightner Road

Haymarket, Virginia 20169
703-792-8733 (office)
jsutter@pwcgov.org

Adrian L. Whicker
Head of Cataloging and Technical
Services

Roanoke County Public Library System

540-777-8776 (office)
awhicker@roanokecountyva.gov




